
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
l4 th Rev- SHEET NO. 16 

16  CANCELLING 13th Rev' SHEET NO. 

P.S.C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 4 I STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE OL 

Outdoor Light ing Se rv ice  

Applicable:  -- 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served.  

A v a i l a b i l i t y  : 
To any customer who can  be  served  i n  accordance w i t h  t h e  s p e c i a l  terms and 
condi t ions  s e t  f o r t h  h e r e i n  and who is  w i l l i n g  t o  c o n t r a c t  f o r  service i n  
accordance w i t h  such s p e c i a l  terms and condi t ions .  

Character  of Service:  I This  rate schedule  covers  e l ec t r i c  1i.ghting s e r v i c e  t o  outdoor equipment 
f o r  t h e  i l l u m i n a t i o n  of streets,  driveways, yards ,  l o t s  and o t h e r  outdoor 
areas. Company w i l l  p rovide ,  awn and main ta in  t h e  l i g h t i n g  equipment, as 
h e r e i n a f t e r  descr ibed ,  and w i l l  f u r n i s h  the  e l ec t r i ca l  energy t o  ope ra t e  
such equipment. Se rv ice  under t h i s  rate w i l l  be  a v a i l a b l e  on a n  automati-  
c a l l y  c o n t r a l l e d  dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule  of  approximately 4000 
hours  p e r  yea r ,  and only  t o  t h e  types  of l i g h t i n g  u n i t s  s p e c i f i e d  here in .  

Rates : -- Overhead Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt* 
175 Watt 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt Floodlight 

1000 Watt 
1000 Watt Floodlight 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

100 Watt 
150 Watt 
150 Watt Floodlight 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt Floodlight 

I 

Underground Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt - Top Mounted 
175 Watt .- Top Mounted 

Rate Per Light 
Per Month 

$ 6.83 
7.73 
8.76 

10.66 
10.66 
19.44 
19.44 

- 

$ 7.59 
9.71 
9.71 

11.47 
12.11 
12.11 

$11.91 
12.67 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

100 Watt - Top Mounted 
150 Watt 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 

I 

* Restricted to those units in service on 5 / 3 1 / 7 9 .  

24.09 
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Public Street Lighting Service 

pplicable : 
In all territory served. 

vailability : 
Available to municipal, county, state and Federal governments, including 
divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to 
levy and col.lect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and 
roads, public parks and other outdoor locations open to and reserved for 
general public use. 

haracter of Service: 
This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to Company-owned and 
maintained street lighting equipment as hereinafter described. Service 
under this rate schedule will be available on an automatically controlled 
dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, 
and only to the types of lighting units specified herein. 

.ates : - 
Type of Unit 

Rate Per Light 
Support Per Year 

Overhead Service 
100 Watt Mer. VaDor (ouen bottom fixturel(1) Wood Pole - . -  
175 Watt Mer. Vapor 
250 Watt Mer. Vapor 
400 Watt Mer. Vapor 
400 Watt Mer. Vapor(2) 
400 Watt Mer. Vapor Floodlight 
1000 Watt Mer. Vapor 
1000 Watt Mer. Vapor Floodlight 
150 W2tt High Pressure Sodium 
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium Floodlight 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Floodlight 

100 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted 
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted 
175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
250 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Top Mounted 
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

Underground Service 

on State of Ky. Alum. Pole 

on State of Ky. Alum. Pole 

Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Metal Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 
Wood Pole 

Metal Pole 
Metal Pole 
Metal Pole 

Metal Pole 
Metal Pole 

$ 73.69 

98.11 
117.31 
169.61 
117.31 

86.29 

217.87 
217.87 
105.45 
105.45 
126.37 
131.47 
131.47 

120.46 
131.73 

191.06 
224.73 

178.74 

132.83 

228.93 
132.34 

243.06 

124.20 
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
1500 Lumen Incandescent(3) 84' Metal Pole 
6000 Lumen Incandescent(3) Metal Pole 

( 1 )  
(2) 
(3) Restricted to those units in service on 3/1/67. ,.jb,bj 6 ;Leg 

Kestricted to those units in service on 5/31/79. 
Restricted to those units in service on 1/19/77. 
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STANDARD RIDER 
Kilowatt-Hours Consumed By 

Street  L i g h t i n g  Uni t s  

Billing 
Period 

Jan. 

Feb. 

Mar. 

Apr. 

h Y  

June 

July 

Aug . 
Sept . 
oct. 

Nov . 
Dec. 

Total 

Burning 
Hours 

406.0 

342.4 

345.6 

300.0 

280.8 

257.6 

274.0 

300.0 

323.2 

368.8 

386.8 

414.8 

4.000 

100 Watt 
Mercury 
Vapor 
.124 Kw 

50 

43 

43 

37 

35 

32 

34 

37 

40 

46 

48 

51 

496 

Billing Burning 
Period Hours 

Jan. 406.0 

Feb. 342.4 

Mar. 345.6 

Apr. 300.0 

-- 

May 280.8 

June 257.6 

July 274.0 

Aug. 300.0 

Sept. 323.2 

Oct. 368.8 

Nov. 386.8 

Dec. 414.8 

Total 4,000 

100 Watt 150 Watt 
High High 

Pressure Pressure 
Sodium Sodium 
Vapor Vapor 
.145 Kw .ZOO Kw 

59 81 

50 68 

50 69 

43 60 

41 56 

37 52 

40 55 

44 60 

47 65 

53 74 

56 77 

60 83 

580 800 

-- 

175 Watt 
Mercury 
Vapor 
.210 Kw 

85 

72 

73 

63 

59 

54 

58 

63 

68 

77 

81 

87 

840 

250 Watt 
High 

Pressure 
Sodium 
Vapor 
.312 Kw 

127 

107 

108 

93 

88 

80 

85 

94 

101 

115 

121 

129 

1.248 

250 Watt 
Mercury 
Vapor 
.298 Kw 

121 

102 

103 

89 

84 

77 

82 

89 

96 

110 

175 Watt 
400 Watt 1000 Watt Metal 
Mercury Mercury Halide 
Vapor Vapor Vapor 

1.105 Kw .210 Kw .462 Kw 

187 449 85 

158 378 72 

160 382 73 

139 331 63 

130 310 59 

119 285 54 

126 303 58 

115 

124 

1,192 

400 Watt 
High 

Pressure 
300 Watt 

.300 Kw 

100 Watt 

.IO0 Kw 

Sodium 50 Watt 
Vapor Incandescent Incandescent Incandescent 
.495 Kw .050 Kw 

201 20 41 122 

169 17 34 103 

171 17 35 104 

148 15 30 90 

139 14 28 84 

128 13 26 77 

136 14 27 82 

149 15 30 90 

160 16 32 97 

183 19 37 111 

191 19 39 116 

2 05 21 41 124 

1,980 200 400 1,200 

T 
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